Tactical

Tac1l
Tac2

Tac3
Tac 4
Tacs

Tahoe Basin ARES Frequencies

Channel Designation
South Shore Access
Primary Repeater
Secondary Repeater
Apline Repeater
SNARS Repeater
Linked Repeater
Linked Repeater
Simplex Primary
Simplex Secondary
UHF Link Repeater TARA
CARLA system 8

South Shore Access
Win Link Digipeater
Tahoe Fusion

DMR

Out of Basin
SIERA Repeater
Carson City Fusion
Repeater

Frequency
Analog
147.240 +
146.850 -
146.865 -
147.150 +
145.150 -
145.350 **
146.550 s
147.480s
443.700 +
442.075 +

Digital

145.090 s
442.300 +
442.475 +

MISC
147.330 +
442.9
146.655 -

PL#

123
123
123
123
123
123

1148
Dual PL System

analog =156.7
color code 3

123
analog=156.7

Call Sign

NR7A
WABEWV
WABEWV
W7TA
N6ICW
KABGWY

WABEWV
KBLNK

WABEWV-5
K5BLS
WABEWV

Nv7CV
K5BLS
KB7DOW

TAHOE BASIN

Nov-23 Mike KMBUWG TB-ARES Emergency Coordinator

Location Coverage Area / Notes
East Peak Tahoe Basin / Carson / Minden & Gardnerville //can be linked to 147.330
Angles Roost Tahoe Basin
Hawkins Peak Alpine County
Mount Rose Reno / Carson / North & East Shore Tahoe
Angels Roost Linked to Mt Vaca / Placerville / Sacramento & Bay Area
SLT @ EDSO ** ODD OFFSET = 146.205 / Linked to Sly Park / American River Canyon / Placervill / Sacramento
Also DCART TAC 3
Angels Roost On Demand link port for Hawkins Peak system / repeater is south shore coverage
Echo Summit local 127.3 - linked 151.4 / Wide Area states links, see CARLA radio.net / System 8 south shore coverage
Angels Roost Packet Digipeater for south shore access to RMS in Carson (kj6ix-10) or Reno (WX7RNO-10) / win-3 is alais
East Peak Lake tahoe Basin / Carson / Minden and Gardnerville / normally connected to Nevada Room
East Peak Lake Tahoe Basin & Carson Valley / Static TGs - SNARS/NorCal/SNARS / Uses BrandMeister Servers
Leviathon Peak Carson Valley Topaz
Carson City
Leviathan Peak Carson / Minden / Gardnerville /? Topaz - linked to Conway 146.88 / new owner 8/2020 - link Bishop?
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